

Notice of Determination	ROARD OF SUPERVIS
To: Office of Planning and Research	DONNA M. JOHNST Clerk of the Board From: County of Sutter R. J.
<i>Mail</i> P. O. Box 3044	Development Services Department 1130 Civic Center Blvd, Suite A, Yuba City, CA 95993
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Street Address 1400 Tenth Street, Room 113	Lead Agency Contact: Neal Hay (530) 822-7400
_X_County Clerk County of <u>Sutter</u>	
y y	
	Subject:
iling of Notice of Determination in compliance with	Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number: 2020059006	
Project Title Howsley Road Bridge Replacement Project	
Project Applicant Sutter County Development Services Department	
Project Location (include county): Howsley Road and Natomas Road and Howsley Road a	and Pacific Avenue in Sutter County
by the California Department of Transportation as Funct	ce the Howsley Road Bridge (No. 18C-0113) that was determined tionally Obsolete due to age. The replacement bridge will be a girder bridge. The project also includes all staging areas, and all
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a signi ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was properties. 	ificant effect on the environment. repared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prepared fo	or this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 Mitigation measures [☒] were ☐ were not A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒] made a condition of the approval of the project.
	was was not] adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Overhaling Considerations [_
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made purs	uant to the provisions of CEQA.
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursions is to certify that the final EIR with comments and re	And the state of the same of t
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursi This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and re Declaration, is available to the public at:	esponses and record of project approval, or the Negative
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursions is to certify that the final EIR with comments and reconstruction, is available to the public at: 1130 Civic Center Boulevard, Suite A, Yuba City, CA 95	esponses and record of project approval, or the Negative

Date received for filing at OPR: